GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Norma Bowman | Rugby League Ireland Rugby League Ireland v France

Richard Bullick | NCU Annual Dinner Meal

Alan Curran Armagh Sports Forum Meal

William Devlin GAA Ireland Final

William Devlin Waitt Ltd Wine

Nick Harkness UK Sport Track Cycling World Cup Event

Nick Harkness

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Belfast CC

Ulster Rugby

Ulster Rugby

Netball NI

North Down BC

Sports Awards 2015

Ulster v Saracens

Ulster v Leinster

Annual Awards

Success Diner K Gallagher

Representation

Networking

Representation

Representation

Christmas Gift

Representation

Representation

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

18/10/14

11/11/14

14/05/14

29/09/14

24/12/14

05/12/14

27/03/15

05/04/14

02/05/14

24/05/14

30/05/14

Est./

actual

value

£40

£20

£60

£60

£80

£40

£25

£30

£40

£50

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Declined

Declined



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Queens

Special Olympics

QUB

Ulster Tennis

Golf Ireland

Cyclone Promotions

National Lottery

GAA

PGA

NCU

IFA

Blue Sports Awards Presentation
Diner

Diner

Graduate Diner

Afternoon Team

NI Open Galgorm Castle

C Frampton Fight

Awards

All Ireland Finals - Ladies

Ryder Cup Gleneagles

NCU Annual Dinner

Euro 2016 Football NI v Faroe

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

11/06/14

12/06/14

03/07/14

29/07/14

29/08/14

06/09/14

12/09/14

28/09/14

26/09/14

11/10/14

11/11/14

Est./

actual

value

£40

£80

£20

£40

£400

£40

£50

£75

£40

£50

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Accepted
Declined

Rejected



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Brian Henning

Roisin Mallon

lan McAvoy

lan McAvoy

lan McAvoy

Mike McClure

Antionette
McKeown

IRFU

IRFU

IRFU

Netball NI

BPA

NNI

IFA

IRFU

IFA

Outdoor recreation NI

Football League

Ireland V S Africa

Ireland V Georgia

Ireland V Australia

NNI Awards Dinner

BPA 25th Anniversary Event

NNI Awards Dinner

Euro 2016 Football NI v Faroe

Ireland v England

NI V Finland

Meal & Accommodation

NI Football League Cup Final & pre
match function

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Facilitation of workshop at
Risk Conference

Networking

08/11/14

16/11/14

22/11/14

22/11/14

11/12/14

22/11/14

11/10/14

01/03/15

29/03/15

24/09/14

05/04/14

Est./

actual

value

£40

£40

£40

£20

£40

£60

£80

£30

£40

£25

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Antionette
McKeown

Antionette
McKeown

Antionette
McKeown

Antionette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

IRFU

IRFU

IFA

Cricket Ireland

NITB

Open University

Netball NI

North Down BC

Ulster Rugby

QUB

QUB

Ulster V Saracens

Ulster V Leinster

Irish Cup Final

Ireland V Sri Lanka

Gala Diner — Giro

Private Diner — Honorary Doctorate

Awards Diner

Celebration Event — K Gallagher

Lunch

Attendance at Boat Race

Attendance at Blues Award

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

05/04/14

02/04/14

03/05/14

06/05/14

08/05/14

16/05/14

24/05/14

30/05/14

05/06/14

07/06/14

11/06/14

Est./

actual

value

£30

£30

£50

£40

£40

£40

£40

£10

£15

£40

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Declined
Accepted
Declined
Accepted
Declined
Declined
Declined
Accepted
Declined

Declined



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Antoinette Lunch Meeting with Belfast

McKeown Belfast Telegraph Telegraph

Antoinette QUB Attendance at Hockey Academy
McKeown Launch Diner

Antoinette Belfast CC Attendance at retirement diner for
McKeown CEO

Antoinette uuJ Summer Graduation Diner
McKeown

Anioinetie Ulster Tennis Lunch

McKeown

Antoinette Horse Sport Ireland Lunch

McKeown

Antoinette IAFA Irish American Football Game
McKeown

Antoinette Golf Ireland NI Open Galgorm Castle
McKeown

Antoinette . ;

McKeown Cyclone Promotions C Frampton Fight

Antionette IRFU Ireland V S Africa

McKeown

Antoinette National Lottery Awards

McKeown

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

17/06/14

19/06/14

25/06/14

03/07/14

04/07/14

07/08/14

30/08/14

31/08/14

06/09/14

08/11/14

12/09/14

Est./

actual

value

£50

£40

£40

£20

£20

£30

£50

£400

£40

£40

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Declined

Declined



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Antoinette

VeKoom Proms in the Park
Antionette Down GAA All Ireland Camogie Final
McKeown

Antionette IFA IEA/JUEEA

McKeown

Antionette GAA All Ireland Finals
McKeown

Antionette

McKeown PGA Ryder Cup Gleneagles
Antionette GAA Ladies All Ireland Finals
McKeown

Antionette Camelot Lunch

McKeown

Antionette GAA All Ireland Finals (Seniors)
McKeown

Antionette BBC NI Ulster Hall Gala Concert
McKeown

Antionette IEA NI v Faroe

McKeown

Antionette

McKeown Rugby League Ireland Rugby League Ireland v France

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

13/09/14

14/09/14

17/09/14

21/09/14

28/09/14

28/09/14

02/10/14

05/10/14

08/10/14

11/10/14

18/10/14

Est./

actual

value

£50

£45

£40

£75

£50

£30

£30

£25

£50

£60

Accepted /
Declined

Declined
Rejected
Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Accepted

Declined



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Antionette

Mc Donalds Comm. Awards
McKeown
Antionette .
McKeown Rugby League Ireland Rugby League International
Antionette Camogie Assoc. Camogie All Stars Awards Dinner
McKeown
Antionette Triathlon Ireland Triathlon Ireland Awards Dinner
McKeown
Antoinette . Anto - Dublin -v Irish News Ulster All

A Finnegan

McKeown Stars
Antionette ;
McKeown IRFU Ireland V Georgia
Antionette IRFU Ireland V Australia
McKeown
Antionette ;
McKeown Ulster Rugby Ulster v Ospreys, Ravenhill
Aniginette IFA Football for all Celebration Dinner
McKeown
Antionette BBC Sports Personality of the Year
McKeown Awards & Reception
Antionette Inst.of Directors Annual Lunch
McKeown

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

Networking

23/10/14

25/10/14

01/11/14

01/11/14

15/11/14

16/11/14

22/11/14

21/11/14

07/12/14

14/12/14

17/10/14

Est./

actual

value

£50

£80

£40

£30

£40

£40

£40

£50

£50

£40

Accepted /
Declined

Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined
Accepted

Declined

Accepted

Accepted



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Antionette
McKeown

Antoinette
McKeown

J News

J News

Andrew Sloan

Andrew Sloan

Andrew Sloan

Shaun Ogle

Shaun Ogle

Shaun Ogle

Shaun Ogle

Ulster Bank

Cricket Ireland

NITB

Antrim Borough Council

ITTA

DCAL Sports Branch

IFA

IFA

North Down BC

Queens

Golf Ireland

Festival at Queens

Awards Lunch

Celebration Event — Giro

Community Excellence Awards

Final Ulster Open TT
Championships 2014

Ulster Scots Hub

NI v Finland

Football for all Celebration Dinner

Celebration Event — K Gallagher

Blue Sports Awards Presentation
Diner

NI Open Galgorm Castle

Networking

Networking

Representation

Representation

Presentation of Prizes

Representation

Representation

Representation

Representation

Representation

Representation

30/10/14

14/11/14

09/05/14

11/06/14

29/11/14

27/11/14

29/03/15

07/12/14

30/05/14

11/06/14

29/08/14

Est./

actual

value

£40

£10

25

£10

£10

£50

£60

£50

£50

£40

Accepted /
Declined

Declined
Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined

Accepted



GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY OFFERED TO SPORT NI MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES (2014-2015)

Offered to Offered From Description of Offer Reason for Offer
Event

Shaun Ogle Cycling Ireland Cycling Ireland Awards
Shaun Ogle IFA Football for All Diner
Shaun Ogle Belfast Telegraph Belfast Telegraph Awards
lan Weir Steve Hogan Ireland v Scotland

Representation

Representation

Representation

Representation

15/11/14

07/12/14

17/04/15

25/10/14

Est./

actual

value

£60

£60

£8

Accepted /
Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted



