Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Norma Bowman	Rugby League Ireland	Rugby League Ireland v France	Representation	18/10/14	£8	Accepted
Richard Bullick	NCU Annual Dinner	Meal	Networking	11/11/14	£40	Accepted
Alan Curran	Armagh Sports Forum	Meal	Representation	14/05/14	£20	Accepted
William Devlin	GAA	Ireland Final	Representation	29/09/14	£60	Accepted
William Devlin	Watt Ltd	Wine	Christmas Gift	24/12/14	£60	Declined
Nick Harkness	UK Sport	Track Cycling World Cup Event	Representation	05/12/14	£80	Accepted
Nick Harkness	Belfast CC	Sports Awards 2015	Representation	27/03/15	£40	Accepted
Brian Henning	Ulster Rugby	Ulster v Saracens	Networking	05/04/14	£25	Accepted
Brian Henning	Ulster Rugby	Ulster v Leinster	Networking	02/05/14	£30	Accepted
Brian Henning	Netball NI	Annual Awards	Networking	24/05/14	£40	Declined
Brian Henning	North Down BC	Success Diner K Gallagher	Networking	30/05/14	£50	Declined

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Brian Henning	Queens	Blue Sports Awards Presentation Diner	Networking	11/06/14	£50	Accepted
Brian Henning	Special Olympics	Diner	Networking	12/06/14	£40	Accepted
Brian Henning	QUB	Graduate Diner	Networking	03/07/14	£80	Declined
Brian Henning	Ulster Tennis	Afternoon Team	Networking	29/07/14	£20	Declined
Brian Henning	Golf Ireland	NI Open Galgorm Castle	Networking	29/08/14	£40	Declined
Brian Henning	Cyclone Promotions	C Frampton Fight	Networking	06/09/14	£400	Declined
Brian Henning	National Lottery	Awards	Networking	12/09/14	£40	Declined
Brian Henning	GAA	All Ireland Finals - Ladies	Networking	28/09/14	£50	Declined
Brian Henning	PGA	Ryder Cup Gleneagles	Networking	26/09/14	£75	Accepted
Brian Henning	NCU	NCU Annual Dinner	Networking	11/10/14	£40	Declined
Brian Henning	IFA	Euro 2016 Football NI v Faroe	Networking	11/11/14	£50	Rejected

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Brian Henning	IRFU	Ireland V S Africa	Networking	08/11/14	£40	Accepted
Brian Henning	IRFU	Ireland V Georgia	Networking	16/11/14	£40	Accepted
Brian Henning	IRFU	Ireland V Australia	Networking	22/11/14	£40	Accepted
Brian Henning	Netball NI	NNI Awards Dinner	Networking	22/11/14	£40	Declined
Brian Henning	BPA	BPA 25th Anniversary Event	Networking	11/12/14	£20	Declined
Roisin Mallon	NNI	NNI Awards Dinner	Networking	22/11/14	£40	Accepted
Ian McAvoy	IFA	Euro 2016 Football NI v Faroe	Networking	11/10/14	£60	Accepted
Ian McAvoy	IRFU	Ireland v England	Networking	01/03/15	£80	Accepted
Ian McAvoy	IFA	NI V Finland	Networking	29/03/15	£30	Accepted
Mike McClure	Outdoor recreation NI	Meal & Accommodation	Facilitation of workshop at Risk Conference	24/09/14	£40	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	Football League	NI Football League Cup Final & pre match function	Networking	05/04/14	£25	Accepted

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Antionette McKeown	IRFU	Ulster V Saracens	Networking	05/04/14	£25	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	IRFU	Ulster V Leinster	Networking	02/04/14	£30	Declined
Antionette McKeown	IFA	Irish Cup Final	Networking	03/05/14	£30	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	Cricket Ireland	Ireland V Sri Lanka	Networking	06/05/14	£50	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	NITB	Gala Diner – Giro	Networking	08/05/14	£40	Accepted
Antoinette McKeown	Open University	Private Diner – Honorary Doctorate	Networking	16/05/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Netball NI	Awards Diner	Networking	24/05/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	North Down BC	Celebration Event – K Gallagher	Networking	30/05/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Ulster Rugby	Lunch	Networking	05/06/14	£10	Accepted
Antoinette McKeown	QUB	Attendance at Boat Race	Networking	07/06/14	£15	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	QUB	Attendance at Blues Award	Networking	11/06/14	£40	Declined

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Belfast Telegraph	Lunch Meeting with Belfast Telegraph	Networking	17/06/14	£10	Accepted
Antoinette McKeown	QUB	Attendance at Hockey Academy Launch Diner	Networking	19/06/14	£50	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Belfast CC	Attendance at retirement diner for CEO	Networking	25/06/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	UUJ	Summer Graduation Diner	Networking	03/07/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Ulster Tennis	Lunch	Networking	04/07/14	£20	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Horse Sport Ireland	Lunch	Networking	07/08/14	£20	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	IAFA	Irish American Football Game	Networking	30/08/14	£30	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Golf Ireland	NI Open Galgorm Castle	Networking	31/08/14	£50	Accepted
Antoinette McKeown	Cyclone Promotions	C Frampton Fight	Networking	06/09/14	£400	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	IRFU	Ireland V S Africa	Networking	08/11/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	National Lottery	Awards	Networking	12/09/14	£40	Declined

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Antoinette McKeown	BBC	Proms in the Park	Networking	13/09/14	£30	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Down GAA	All Ireland Camogie Final	Networking	14/09/14	£50	Rejected
Antionette McKeown	IFA	IFA/UEFA	Networking	17/09/14	£45	Declined
Antionette McKeown	GAA	All Ireland Finals	Networking	21/09/14	£40	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	PGA	Ryder Cup Gleneagles	Networking	28/09/14	£75	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	GAA	Ladies All Ireland Finals	Networking	28/09/14	£50	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Camelot	Lunch	Networking	02/10/14	£30	Declined
Antionette McKeown	GAA	All Ireland Finals (Seniors)	Networking	05/10/14	£30	Declined
Antionette McKeown	BBC NI	Ulster Hall Gala Concert	Networking	08/10/14	£25	Declined
Antionette McKeown	IFA	NI v Faroe	Networking	11/10/14	£50	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	Rugby League Ireland	Rugby League Ireland v France	Networking	18/10/14	£60	Declined

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Antionette McKeown	IFA	Mc Donalds Comm. Awards	Networking	23/10/14	£45	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Rugby League Ireland	Rugby League International	Networking	25/10/14	£50	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Camogie Assoc.	Camogie All Stars Awards Dinner	Networking	01/11/14	£80	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Triathlon Ireland	Triathlon Ireland Awards Dinner	Networking	01/11/14	£40	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	A Finnegan	Anto - Dublin -v Irish News Ulster All Stars	Networking	15/11/14	£30	Declined
Antionette McKeown	IRFU	Ireland V Georgia	Networking	16/11/14	£40	Declined
Antionette McKeown	IRFU	Ireland V Australia	Networking	22/11/14	£40	Declined
Antionette McKeown	Ulster Rugby	Ulster v Ospreys, Ravenhill	Networking	21/11/14	£40	Accepted
Antoinette McKeown	IFA	Football for all Celebration Dinner	Networking	07/12/14	£50	Declined
Antionette McKeown	BBC	Sports Personality of the Year Awards & Reception	Networking	14/12/14	£50	Accepted
Antionette McKeown	Inst.of Directors	Annual Lunch	Networking	17/10/14	£40	Accepted

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Antionette McKeown	Ulster Bank	Festival at Queens	Networking	30/10/14	£50	Declined
Antoinette McKeown	Cricket Ireland	Awards Lunch	Networking	14/11/14	£40	Declined
J News	NITB	Celebration Event – Giro	Representation	09/05/14	£10	Accepted
J News	Antrim Borough Council	Community Excellence Awards	Representation	11/06/14	25	Accepted
Andrew Sloan	ITTA	Final Ulster Open TT Championships 2014	Presentation of Prizes	29/11/14	£10	Declined
Andrew Sloan	DCAL Sports Branch	Ulster Scots Hub	Representation	27/11/14	£10	Declined
Andrew Sloan	IFA	NI v Finland	Representation	29/03/15	£50	Accepted
Shaun Ogle	IFA	Football for all Celebration Dinner	Representation	07/12/14	£60	Accepted
Shaun Ogle	North Down BC	Celebration Event – K Gallagher	Representation	30/05/14	£50	Declined
Shaun Ogle	Queens	Blue Sports Awards Presentation Diner	Representation	11/06/14	£50	Declined
Shaun Ogle	Golf Ireland	NI Open Galgorm Castle	Representation	29/08/14	£40	Accepted

Offered to	Offered From	Description of Offer	Reason for Offer	Date of Event	Est. / actual value	Accepted / Declined
Shaun Ogle	Cycling Ireland	Cycling Ireland Awards	Representation	15/11/14	£40	Accepted
Shaun Ogle	IFA	Football for All Diner	Representation	07/12/14	£60	Accepted
Shaun Ogle	Belfast Telegraph	Belfast Telegraph Awards	Representation	17/04/15	£60	Accepted
Ian Weir	Steve Hogan	Ireland v Scotland	Representation	25/10/14	£8	Accepted